SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN ‘

NOTE:

. PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED
TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20", U.N.O.
PENDENT SPK'S TO BE INSTALLED AT LEAST

] SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D

Design Area #:

2 HAZARD: RES

Zone: 1
Location: TH-A

C01-1

System Type: WET

GENERAL NOTES

1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015)

IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN ow ets: 1.1. OCCUPANCY: TYPE R-2; RESIDENTIAL MUTIFAMILY TOWNHOMES
CLOSET PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP) SFT AWAY FROM CEILING OBSTRUCTIONS 555f. PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) Flowing Outlets: 2 1.2, TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:V-A (IHR RATED PROTECTED, COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION)
5 v Density:0.10 Remote Area: 240 1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
s ¥ L SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D ! R . 1" RISE TO FEED X | | Flow:95.8 gpm @ 482 psi D oo a2 ST
A : ) o - . : 2ND FLOOR =4,815 S.F.
IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN SIDEWALLS ON TOP - ¥ Calculation Safety: 41.8psi NFPA 13 CPVC PIPE OTAL=9.467 SF.
I 551, PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) FLOOR (TYP.) n Includes 55 gpm Hose allowance HANGER SPACING
il —————— — < _ 1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
' : : ' : : L gg&i-N%?thFL-EASTIED%EiE QAISRSIIL-KLERS N SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R, (2013)
MP/ S| A COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 NOMINAL SIZE | MAX SPACING
4 m] S inches feet 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
E Y| 55 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS WET-
! ‘©I ©_._" 'E';‘ECC'-:L'JDSEED VCZ;:IESIBSF?IEL(\?TST:ECSSBEI?\IED 3/4 -6 2.1. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
b 5. SERVICE 6-0" 2.2. 12" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
1" UP IN WALL . e
-3 . . 1-1/4 66 3. DESIGN CRITERIA
1" UP IN WALL 7 7‘ 1 o 3.1. UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD
63 3.2. MECHANICAL ROOM IS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1
>é )4 3.3. UP TO 4 HEADS IN A COMPARTMENT HAVE BEEN CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R SEC. 7.1.1.3.1
M
T+ = L \| SCREW 4. NOTES:
e 1 @ T -7 @ F z5 oo 4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
1" RISE TO FEED =) .Y 7 7 O o or & Mermber 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R (2013) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING
SIDEWALLS ON TOP—f 1 , 1o o ol ¢ 005 e S5 REQ.
FLOOR (TYP.) 1-11 o =11 2-0 g - SCREW ==} n 43. FITTER TO FIELD LOCATE ANY AUXILIARY DRAINS NEEDED
e = e - 7 | |
) 2-3 5é N 2-3 5é - 2g 5 ;7 \ 1 HOLE STRAP .
5 —— o 1= ) = N|[20% 1= = — Je . Zq . . 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
10-0 Lt 2 s i i z 7 Y7 & Sx =
8'-07] \ - - 19— \ - \ -5 e) oL 10° | PIPE ELEVATION AF.F
o Canl— " eI S j% o IEENEEC I | | A o P22 woon screw wooD ScRew
=~ Y0 [ 9 70 [ 4 = TR0 [ 1 g = & » | PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.0.D
1 e 11 114 | /170 er | 11,7 el 11a 01O 2O T 11 |UP 114 | T =l a0 O] OS] 1 114 |UP 114' 114l ol 11 0O AR é—“‘ uP & E MAIN OR BRANCH NO BLOCK HANGER -
r3—10 | 21 @ 8-9 | -5 2-4 |1—4 = 15-0 “-7 6-5 80 41,/ | 2-10 = 150 ° 6-5 B0 41,/ |2 10 = 15-0 007 86 /006 52 LINE ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)
RISER LOCATION. SEE_ | LI o > 0-10 0-10 - “3 SIDE MOUNT #109 MAIN OR BRANCH
RISER DETAIL ON FP-1 e @ N - %0 — ¢ I f— w — ! ! [ w LINE (T)) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT
6" U.G. WATER SEE ;Ii_u? " ot - *l; " '-LL '-LL
SITE PLAN FOR = - . T o IT= IJ= WOOD SCREW 6. SCOPE OF WORK:
CONTINUATION. ® | . S I"r ! EIL . = — |”|J [lb . = — . 6.1. TO INSTALL A NEW SINGLE WET ZONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE
. 09 — ri ’ A = ! % - = ! % - = DRIFTLESS TOWNHOME BUILDING C. THE NEW SYSTEM WILL BE FED WITH CPVC, WITH PENDENTS
8-0 ﬁi‘ N b SV e 2 ON THE FIRST FLOOR AND BIRDCAGED SIDEWALLS ON THE TOP FLOOR.
((DD nll arq1_ 70 - 6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL
4"x5" STORZ FDC_/ | = -10 . . . . . AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13R (2013)
AND HORN STROBE B
LOCATION ﬂ - i I
0
L Fe HANGER DETAILS
2-10 1-0 SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
, ' b REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES PER NFPA
= N\ 1ST FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN Bl
. . NI/ scALE: vg" =10
8
PIPE LEGEND _ TRUSS BEARING
W NOTE: BLACK STEEL WET FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS PLACED 6-12" BELOW DASHED STAIR WALL IS CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING = TH-A
CEILING & HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A == mm mm mm m= = PIPING PROVIDED BY OTHERS )
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 16'x16', U.N.O. , ROUGHLY 42" TALL C05-2
SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQD IN 4 y 1" RISE IN WALL FROM BELOW & .
: Y remtasar : SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND 7
_—PERGOLA (TYP.) o 4 FLOOR (TYP.) & :
Iﬁ L L , R EENENENEEEEENEEEEEN 110'- 3 7/8"
m Eq E] - SYM |CNT POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON| SPACING
) n ) _CI> < |55 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 4.40 1/2" RA3531 |RELIABLE F1 RES HB 16'x16' U.N.O.
o 7 T T @® |22 PENDENT  [WHITE 155 | 4.90 |1/2" RA3516 |RELIABLE F1RES RECESSED | 20x20' TH-A
I 'cl._, ?00 =~ = @ 9 PENDENT WHITE 175 4.90 1/2" RA3516 |RELIABLE F1 RES RECESSED 20'x20' SPRlNKLERCF:’%%E::ECﬂON NOT REQUIRED IN
-Ll < 1 SIDEWALL WHITE 175 4.40 1/2" RA3531 |RELIABLE F1 RES HB 16'x16' U.N.O. FLOOR/CEILING SPACES PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP)
6,87 £ 6-0" - |8 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 200 |[560 |1 R5734 |RELIABLE | F3QR56 | HB 14x14' , : GROUND 1':(')-505
= <— T ‘}. 7 |2 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.80 1/2" RA3533 |RELIABLE F1 RES HB 20'x20"' U.N.O. i
® [7- _pn
1T o s T ~\BUILDING SECTION
L " 1 "
i 3 » ° \ ] SCALE: }/8 = 1 _O
—5-0 bn
L | <
o | = :
& | i bR DRIFTLESS e
(o]
) oo | — 5 302 (UPPER) _ 1o\wWNHOMES C 2
he] | - 8-8 = 38 (LOWER) . ' S
=] ol L l_ FFE:647.75 ~ h
. N DN E— . BW 8W 8W 8W 8W 8W 8W / 8W
o b i % ( l / / (
: KRAFT STREET
< 302
. o 8 | 4"x5" STORZ FDC / p Sl k} -~
Q2 20x20 /
z058 [Fﬁ ¥ ALL WRING/INTERFACING & HORN STROBE é%@%ﬁ%
D = L 1 td » r’ ‘ i - _— " —
SEEE : N o OF ALARMS BY OTHERS CH = b e R _
R |E?] . = + ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE EXTERIOR JEagid FLS}A/QTTE_ gTO'F',\'S'T ' 2 >
| E- ! J WALL TO BE GALVANIZED A : = g
{1010 | ! ! 6" GATE VALVE — RESID: 85 PSI =
o E @ yd | - FLOW: 1490 GPM g
| | N - RISER LEGEND FIRE SPRINKLER RISER —(li | | 2 x DATE: 10/16/2023 5
i i : i : , : sassas) A [TTTTTTTTT 3 | 5
{ 300 | | } } | | ; 1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) rrrrTs| SEEDETAILIONFPL | &5 3 zz
1€ @ ~ 2 - 1" RISE IN WALL FROM 2| (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED @ 0 £ | * FLOWTEST INFORMATION 82
%, T :l 5 CEL oW TO FEED . SPK. PROTECTION NOT REOD IN PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS = Y 3 PROVIDED BY CITY OF LA Y
e ' ! & : & : Q ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP” CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C. » 2 S CROSSE ON 10/16/2023 wJ
s SIDEWALLS ON THIS CLOSET PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP) " ) = < < O
T~ X 2. 6 GROOVE x FLANGE ADAPTER % = w NOTE: <
[REMQTE AREA #3] |5 g FLOOR (TYP.) o o = [& b w
- =3 3. 6°x14 GROOVED CONC. REDUCER . =S v DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION =0
I = | DASHED STAIR WALL IS . N
¥ROUGHLY 42" TALL 4, 1% AMES 2000B—FP BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS f— FROM SOURCE TO BUILDING, =
N INDICATES SOFFIT 5. 1}" GROOVED TEE INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.
: » GUAGED
\ "|~—MAX 8" NO PROTECTION 6. 1*.. CHECK VALVE HYDRANT
i - REQUIRED UNDER. 7. 1% GROOVED 90 ELBOW . : 2
\ z;l 8. 1§'x4" GROOVED REDUCER EL:638. | 5
SPK. PROTECTION KOT REQD ON . 2ND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN 9. 4" GROOVED DRAN 90 / BALL DRP ) i)
END BALCONY, OPEN TO & @ 10. 4" OUT TO FDC / @ :
ATMOSPHERE (TYP) N D SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 11. 14" GROOVED RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE, i @ 12W 12W = 12W 12w 12w 12w
A Design Area #:1 HAZARD: RES & TEST AND DRAIN @ RIVER BEND ROAD /
i : : . . 12. 1}’ GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER
e ?E,fﬁnlArea = Zyster: %ﬁ; ?,V;TES fggsﬁjn- TH-A System Type: WET 13. 11" TO SYSTEM (02 870' OF 12" MAIN TO 12" )L\v
<E . : 14, SPARE HEAD WRENCH & SPARE HEAD BOX CONNECTION @ PEACE
@) Location: FLAT-C C01-2 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY
< - cosC Flowing Outlets: 3 SE5OF1Z'MAINTO =
i Flowing Outlets: 3 Density:0.10 Remote Area:95 —- HYDRANT
Density:0.10 Remote Area:469 Flow: 107.4 gpm @ 58.8 psi
3 Flow: 138.8 gpm @ 67.5 psi Calculation Safety: 31.2psi
< Calculation Safety: 22.4psi Includes 55 gpm Hose allowance R I S E R D ETAI L =
O Includes 55 gpm Hose allowance -
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST 1 LOWED
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN SCALE: %" = 1-0" ﬁ S I T E P LAN ‘
DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN A A COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 7 /\ HYDRANT (e
COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 55 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS S LA EL: 638'
55 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED INCLUDED AT THE BASE OF THE RISER N D SCALE: 1" =100'-0 \_|
AT THE BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE BECAUSE WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED
WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE. SERVICE. .
GENERAL NOTES . SHEET/DRAWING No.
SasoNs e P S e . e PROPERTY DRIELLE 2o TOWNROME SUIEDING ¢ P
NSTALL NFPA_ DR:B. J.|CHK'D: J.B. .
3 | ALL HANGER COMPONENTS, LOCATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS PER:NFPA-13R (2013) | PROJECT: 38,502,304,3506,508,310,312,514 KRAFT ST. FP1 oOF 1
2 1/2°-4" oo SCALE:  1/8"’= 1’0"
P : .
5 | FITTING SPECIFICATIONS:  SCREWED SlODBIE'IEILE IRON; GROOVED — DUCTILE IRON DATE: A D D R E S S . |— A C R O S S E ’ V\/| 5 4' 6 O 3 PROJECT REV.
12,/08/23
8 | SYMBOL INDICATES HYD CALC POINT A R E A R 80,] ,l . 23
7 | CEILINGS ALL @'-0")UNLESS NOTED WITH SYMBOL CAD FILE: 8011—23 FP . T| TLE P A G E A N D D E TA| |_S
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NOTE:

«  PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED
a TO A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 20'x20', U.N.O. N FPA 13 CPVC PI PE SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
® B «  PENDENT SPK'S TO BE INSTALLED AT LEAST SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQD IN HANGER SPACING REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES PER NFPA REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES PER NFPA
- 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP
3FT AWAY FROM CEILING OBSTRUCTIONS / CLOSET PER NFPA 137, 6.6.8 (TYP) / (TYP) (TYP)
L—T71 NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING 7/
X 1" RISE TO FEED | I ik ¥ I inches feet 4
SIDEWALLS ON . e
| n 3/4 5-6 SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED IN
- TOP FLOOR (TYP.) _
. — /_ FLOOR/CEILING SPACES PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP)
‘ 1 6-0 TRUSS BEARING
p———] I | - - 119'-5"
[ REMOTE AREA #2 [ L SCREW 1-1/4 6-6
p 5 ,/ ’, 1-1/2" 7-0" O
L] 3 _g y / 7 ,
20 - =27,
2 —_— /
6-5 7 =B \-2HOLE STRAP [H]
7
- A SECOND FLOOR
SPK. PROTECTION NOT - Wood ' 110-3 7/8"
REQD IN BATHROOMS SIDE MOUNT £109 MAIN OR BRANCH LINE Member
LESS THAN 55sf. PER 1o
NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) -1 | i | N
" WOOD SCREW . = . TH-B THA TH-B N
D04 || D03 D02 N
SPK. PROTECTION NOT N
REQ'D IN BATHROOMS y |
= Er THAN Sist. PER WOOD SCREW WOOD SCREW || o T
NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) T GROUND FLOOR
MAIN OR BRANCH 100'-0"
LINE NO BLOCK HANGER
A | HANGER DETAILS A BUILDING SECTION
I " 1 "
\FPL/ 0B, = SCALE: 7" =1'-0
1 | 1
B-6 9-6 6" U.G. WATER SEE
i SITE PLAN FOR
CONTINUATION.
EIII:I ]l 4"x5" STORZ FDC AND HORN * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING
. =T I STROBE LOCATION PIPE LEGEND OF ALARMS BY OTHERS
1" RISE TO FEED/ m))
SIDEWALLS ON TOP BLACK STEEL WET FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING AL PPING PENETRATING THE EXTEROR
FLOOR (TYP.) . . = \_RISER LOCATION. SEE CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING WALL TO BE GALVANIZED
s = RISER DETAIL ON FP-1 = == == == == = PIPING PROVIDED BY OTHERS
Design Area #: 2 HAZARD: RES b3 RISER LEGEND @
zone: 1 - System Type: WET S P R | N KL E R L EG E N D 1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) |
Location: TH-B ot (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED
D04-1 PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS
Flowing Outlets: 2 SYM [CNT__|POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# _|ESCUTCHEON|SPACING ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP™ CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)
Density:0.10 Remote Area:437 <30 |SIDEWALL |WHITE 155|440 |172" RA3531 |RELIABLE | FLRES |HB 16X16' U.N.O. 2. 6 GROOVE x FLANGE ADAPTER
Flow: 858 gpm @ 59 psi @ |15 |PENDENT  |WHITE 155 | 4.90 |12" RA3516 |RELIABLE |F1RES | RECESSED | 20%20' 3. 6 ,f‘ﬁ GROOVED CONC. REDUCER
Calculation Safety: 31 psi ® |5 PENDENT  |WHITE 175 | 490 |12 RA3516 |RELIABLE F1RES RECESSED | 20%20° g’ 1% égggégogsg FP BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS
Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance @ 1 ST F LO O R F I R E S P R I N K L E R P LA N 4|1 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 175 | 4.40 |12 RA3531 |RELIABLE F1RES HB 16'x16' U.N.O. 6‘ 1} CHECK VALVE
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 2 MOST N SCALE' 1/8" _ 1| O" 'ﬂ 5 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 1" R5734 RELIABLE F3QR56 HB 14'x14' 7. 1%" GROOVED 90 ELBOW
DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN A : - +T |2 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 5.80 [1/2 RA3533 |RELIABLE F1RES HB 20'x20' U.N.O. 8. 1§°x4" GROOVED REDUCER
COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 58 TOTAL SPRINKLERS 9. 4" GROOVED DRAIN 90 w/ BALL DRIP
45 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED 10. 4" QUT TO FDC @
AT THE BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE » —
WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE. 1. L} TESR_?OA\:\IIE[I)) [?FEAEE MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE, @
12. 1§" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER (HL)
A _ GENERAL NOTES 13. 1§ x1” REDUCER
T Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: RES 14. 1" TO SYSTEM @
< Zone: 1 System Type: WET 1.~ INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015) 15. SPARE HEAD WRENCH & SPARE HEAD BOX
O Location: TH-B 1.1. OCCUPANCY: TYPE R-2; RESIDENTIAL MUTIFAMILY TOWNHOMES e
< D04-2 1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:V-A (1HR RATED PROTECTED, COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION)
— Flowing Outlets: 3 1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL) R I S E R D ET AI L
o Density:0.10 Remote Area:96 1ST FLOOR  =2,833 S.F.
; 2ND FLOOR = 2,955 S.F. 1
@) Flow: 97.6 gpm @ 81.1 psi TOTAL = 5,838 S.F. SCALE: %" = 1'-0"
3:' Calculation Safety: 8.8 psi /2 T T
O Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance 1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R, (2013)
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST DEMANDING
RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN A 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 1" RISE IN WALL FROM | NOTE: -WET-
45 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED _pepGola (TYP) BELOW TO FEED SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS PLACED 6-12" BELOW 2.1. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
AT THE BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE 2 SIDEWALLS ON THIS CEILING & HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQD IN 2.2. 13" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE. = FLOOR (TYP.) MAXIMUM SPACING OF 16'x16', U.N.O. CLOSET PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP)
= . 3. DESIGN CRITERIA FIRE SPRINKLER RISER W\/
. _ 3.1. UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD SEE DETAIL 1 ON EP1
= H H H H ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” H H H H H H H H ':"i ' o 3 32. MECHANICAL ROOM IS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1 332 (UPPER) 2
. . 3.3. UP TO 4 HEADS IN A COMPARTMENT HAVE BEEN CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R SEC.7.1.1.3.1 39 (LOWER)— ~ ~ =
| o 4. NOTES: : W8 W8 E wa w8 w8 / / 8BW (55
| = 41. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS @g KRAFT STREET (156) / (
o = 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R (2013) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING ~ . =
| 10-10" REQ. S £ 6" GATE VALVE S
75 - 4.3. FITTER TO FIELD LOCATE ANY AUXILIARY DRAINS NEEDED A L 4"%5" STORZ EDC
lﬂ_—sgbé_ = ; 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS: = ))[‘ & HORN STROBE
- 1| {303 > 2
o D ~ SPK. PROTECTION NOT PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F 6w N DRIFTLESS FLOW TEST INFO: S g
—+ REQ'D IN BATHROOMS e N TOWNHOMES D STATIC: 90 PSI z
LGJ /é’_’J LESS THAN 55sf. PER ' PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D . N FEE-647 75" RESID: 85 PSI 9
| .0. L x . . :
170 NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED) w = 3 E'ACT)\IIEV_ 1157‘;2 /(23(;32'\; g
ol 103 ) o AN O ' 25
- 189 = . D HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT w g +% FLOW TEST INFORMATION -2
| D> = [:I C ccorE o wor 5 []_H_'_H_’_H_D T PROVIDED BY CITY OF LA =
81_871 "ﬂ. . . < Q
' 1 5 1L = 6.1. TO INSTALL A NEW SINGLE WET ZONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE Zl = i ~ CROSSE ON 10/16/2023 g
i H ~ 2[R B NOTE: W
S DRIFTLESS TOWNHOME BUILDING D. THE NEW SYSTEM WILL BE FED WITH CPVC, WITH PENDENTS S 2
170 > 0 ON THE FIRST FLOOR AND BIRDCAGED SIDEWALLS ON THE TOP FLOOR. — - DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION FROM SOURCE ﬁ
. k q| 6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL TO BUILDING, INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.
=< T <302 : AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13R (2013) ! GUAGED
A P 1 2 HYDRANT
\FP1/ — 7 :%F 20x20 - wa EL:638_ | 3
= il — @ |
w
Eﬂ “'D °I;| |;£| [fo—10"] 12\ 12W 12W \_121\, 12W 12W ) 12w @4’
N X 10 W 12W / [ / / /
s L . = [10=10] 5.8K SIDEWALL (o= )| / / /
| SPRAYING 20x20 - : ) RIVER BEND ROAD
Eul | = SHOULD ONLY BE 4-6" Design Area #: 3 HAZARD: RES
300 20x20 DOWN FROM DECK Zone: 1 System Type: WET 870' OF 12" MAIN TO 12" d
& | CREMOTE AREA #]] & 201 1 SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D ON Location: FLAT-C CONNECTION @ PEACE
_:‘ ~ e 17-7 |, END BALCONY, OPEN TO D02-D MEMORIAL HIGHWAY 585' OF 12" MAIN TO —~
o ® — ATMOSPHERE (TYP) Flowing Outlets: 3 HYDRANT — 1T\
| E| Density:0.10 Remote Area: 469
= LINE INDICATES SOFFIT, . ;
TR . =] [REMOTE AREA #3| A 8 NO PROTECTION Flow: 131.4 gpm . @ 78.3_ psi
BELOW TO FEED REQUIRED UNDER. Calculation Safety: 11.7psi %
SIDEWALLS ON THIS Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance —
FLOOR (TYP.)
= . : NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST N S I T E P LAN FLOWED
o DASHED STAIR WALL IS DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN A HYDRANT [{(e
= ROUGHLY 42" TALL TYP. COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 . e EL: 638'
2ND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN * 45 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED N DSCALE: 1" =100'-0 )
/\ AT THE BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE
- — WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE.
L N[/ scALE: 18" =10 )
GENERAL NOTES
[~ No. REVISIONS BY | oatE | R O R TS AREA:  TITLE/DETALLS PROPERTY DRIFTLESS TOWNHOMES BUILDING D SHEET/DRAWING No.
2 |ALL SYSTEM MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION PER: NFPA—13R (2013) ;
. DR:B . J.| CHKD: J.B. .
3 | ALL HANGER COMPONENTS, LOCATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS PER:NFPA—13R (2013
4 |PIPE SPECIFICATIONS: /1"—2": g:fg/ag)E/onc PIPE (2013) SCALE 1|/8" T_0o" P R OJECT 39’ 526’ 528’ 350’ 352 K R AFT STR EET FP1 OF 1
2 1/2°-4" : = 1-
24 .
5 | FITTING SPECIFICATIONS:  SCREWED - DUGTILE IRON; GROOVED — DUCTILE IRON DATE: 12/08/23 A D D R E S S . |— A C R O S S E ) V\/| 5 4' 6 O 3 PROJECT REV.
6 | SYMBOL INDICATES HYD CALC POINT A R E A N 801 1 . 23
\_ 7 | CEILINGS ALL @'-0")UNLESS NOTED WITH SYMBOL CAD FILE: 8011—23 FP . T| TLE P A G E A N D D E TA| |_S
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4 . ENERAL NOTE )
oesion Area g RAZARD: RES NFPA 13 STEEL PIPE || NFPA 13 CPVC PIPE 5 TS
Design Area #: 4 HAZARD: OH1 Zone: 1 System Type: WET 1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015)
TS HE vty Location: TH-B HANGER SPACING HANGER SPACING
. y ype: E01-1 (EXCEPT LIGHT WALL THRD PIPING) 1.1. OCCUPANCY: TYPE R-2; RESIDENTIAL MUTIFAMILY TOWNHOMES, TYPE U; PRIVATE GARAGES
Location: GARAGE Flowing Outlets: 2 1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:V-A (1HR RATED PROTECTED, COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION)
G02 5 ng - NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING 1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
Flowing Outlets: 3 DR(;(OA(\)URXDIIDNRA,\A_II_I; = =1 [NoTE: Density:0.10 Remote Area:240 inches feet inches feet 1ST FLOOR =3,530 S.F.
Density:0.15 Remote Area: 285 LoCATIORT GC\ +  PENDENT SPRINKLERS HAVE Flow: 85.8 gpm @ 59.8- psi 1" 120" 3 56" 2ND FLOOR =3587 SF.
, BEEN DESIGNED TO A MAXIMUM Calculation Safetv: 30.1 TOTAL = 7,117 S F.
Fl - 108.5 53.8 alculation >arety: .lpsi
ow: 108.5 gpm @ 53.8 psi = , SPACING OF 20'x20', U.N.O. Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance 1-1/4" 120" 1" 6-0"
Calculation Safety: 36.1psi +  PENDENT SPK'S TO BE B B . — . — 1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance L — INSTALLED AT LEAST 3FT AWAY = B NOTE CALCULATED THE 2 MOST 1-172 15-0 1-1/4 6-6 SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R, (2013)
= :
1 FROM CEILING OBSTRUCTIONS DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN 2" 150" 112" 7-0" »  SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST T Y A COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 1" 50 " WET '
DEMANDING SPRINKLERS IN A . . - - -WET-
COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.2.2.1 45 GPM o SH 101_8 ; L Ol f .; ‘ S;%?ﬂ::%%ggﬁ; JLI — = ; = fﬁ&ﬁgé&%%is;fsg@ﬁm%IEISER 2.1. 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED AT THE T b 3-3 LESS THAN 55sf. PER [ RIIEMOTE AREA #2| 3-3 BECAUSE WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED 2.2. 1%" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE WATER = SLOPE BRANCH LINES ' e -DRY-
5 o NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP SERVICE. -DRY-
SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE. ol  I2ZTPERIOFT B K — ) ) T R (TYP) -3 2.3, 1"BRANCH LINES TO BE SCHEDULE 40 BLK PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
o . s \ 200 2.4. 13" MAIN TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 10 PIPING WITH GROOVED FITTINGS
~ _e 0 2
Tre P 9-5 ]1- _ } ® 5 - U WALL i ® @ 3. DESIGN CRITERIA
120 1-5 o | O \ T 5 =1 0O~ Wood 3.1. UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD
¢ 130 @ 130 L ) o] = \ — Member 3.2. MECHANICAL ROOM & GARAGES ARE DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1
4 4 4 o 1] 1) 10'-0 . = o 1 ! o0 al
vaca | 100 e vaca | ~ - 3.3. UP TO 4 HEADS IN A COMPARTMENT HAVE BEEN CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R SEC. 7.1.1.3.1
1 1 1 A o A o w i
T ETE 7-10 - - 3| = ~ - W o } \ . SCREW 4. NOTES:
7 & (= S . i 4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
! . 62 ! = B | 58 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R (2013) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING
P oo N = o oo 4~ 7 WOOD SCREW WOOD SCREW £e REQ.
[REMOTE AREA #4] = - o / N oy o o of (L 1 4.3. FITTER TO FIELD LOCATE ANY AUXILIARY DRAINS NEEDED
4 3 Sk ’:— -3 —_— D f PIPE LEGEND MAIN OR BRANCH 2HOLE STRAP 4.4. DRY SYSTEM PIPE SLOPE INSTALLATION:
-1 L - e ) f NO BLOCK HANGER SPRINKLER MAINS TO BE ;" PER 10 FEET
| N T S - ] LINE A
- 2|2 o} Q - i BLACK STEEL DRY FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING SPRINKLER BRANCH LINES TO BE %" PER 10 FEET
5 SLOPE BRANCH LINES s o T 16 1 CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING 4.5. DRY_SYSTEM CAPACITY
o 1> PER10FT ol® 1-10 -5 / = e e me = PIPING PROVIDED BY OTHERS 451 1085 GAL.
8 ] - ] ] 2P D T / - O T / o SIDE MOUNT £109 MAIN OR BRANCH LINE
7-10 7-10 @—5 [z = ek & ' {189 Y20 + A 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
: aahiE 15 ’ b D SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
- B [ > 2 E ® zé"’ {10'-0"} @ = WOOD SCREW 10’ | PIPE ELEVATION A.F.F
o] os = i -3 = - -1% =
— ~ ”
{030 Y et 1 o) 1 q 1 — 11 1 0 1 - L S = SYM [CNT__[POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# _ |[ESCUTCHEON|[SPACING x12 PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D
A A0 2-0| 42 15-0 -1 64 57 20| 4-2 15-0 - - . e Wood
\315 / 1 = / @ <39 |SIDEWALL _|WHITE 155 [440 |12 RA3S31 |RELIABLE |FIRES | HB 16x16' UN.O. Member ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)
2n 1 0-5 _ol - |1 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.80 172" RA3533 |RELIABLE F1 RES HB 16'x16"' U.N.O.
-5 — T I ] - T i - = ﬂ
f/;?gEF?i?F’\'IFCH LINES |.L| 2-5 t 'L ==l @ |s PENDENT  |WHITE 155 | 490 |1/2" RA3516 |RELIABLE FIRES | RECESSED | 20'%20' () HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT
o~ ul " .
1 @ | 1 N @ 4 PENDENT WHITE 175 4.90 1/2 RA3516 |RELIABLE F1 RES RECESSED 20'x20 6. SCOPE OF WORK:
9-10 5-4 L= T8 _ © . e, FIIJ 4|1 SIDEWALL WHITE 175 4.40 1/2" RA3531 |RELIABLE F1 RES HB 16'x16' U.N.O. 6.1. TO INSTALL A NEW WET & DRY ZONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE
5~ 7 J&-'— | I SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D J&-'— ! — = @ |5 |SDEwALL  |whie 200 560 |1 R5734 |RELIABLE | F30RS6 | HB T DRIFTLESS TOWNHOME BUILDING E. THE NEW DRY SYSTEM WILL BE FED WITH STEEL WITH DRY &
6" U.G. WATER SEE/ =7 IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN ® (5 [powoenT  [ormove 0 oo | cor1a [RELABLE —on = 130 SOFT RESIDENTIAL PENDENTS ON THE FIRST FLOOR AND THE NEW WET SYSTEM WILL BE FED WITH
©|  SITE PLAN FOR 55sf. PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) CLOSET PER NFPA 13R. 6.63 (TYP) : Q QFT. CPVC & RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALLS ON THE TOP FLOOR.
CONTINUATION. >>> ) ) 71 TOTAL SPRINKLERS 6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL
/ I-—:Iq ';’ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13R (2013)

RISER LOCATION. SEEJ
RISER DETAIL ON FP-1

SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT

"4
1234 REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES PER NFPA

\4"X5" STORZ FDC AND HORN

STROBE LOCATION 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP) PAN
NN / NN ]
1
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED IN \REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES PER NFPA
/ FLOOR/CEILING SPACES PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP) 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP)
N\ 1ST FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN : TRUSS BEATING
@ Design Area #:3 HAZARD: RES Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: RES 1195
N D SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0" < Zone: 1 System Type: WET Zone: 1 System Type: WET ' N ‘.
O Location: FLAT-D Location: TH-B D h ’
I E05-E E01-2 N
—l Flowing Outlets: 3 Flowing Outlets: 3 7/
aB Density:0.10 Remote Area: 240 Density:0.10 Remote Area:458 / SECOND FLOOR
@) Flow: 118.7 gpm @ 80.2 psi Flow: 97.2 gpm @ 76.4 psi — - - - - - ! 1103 7/8"
3:' Calculation Safety: 9.8 psi Calculation Safety: 13.6psi i ]
O Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance Includes 45 gpm Hose allowance
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST GARAGE TH-A TH-B TH-A TH-B
DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN G03 E04 E03 E02 EO1
A COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 A COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 I I
SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQDON | 45 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS 45 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS T
END BALCONY, OPEN TO o INCLUDED AT THE BASE OF THE RISER INCLUDED AT THE BASE OF THE RISER GROUND FLOOR
/_ATMOSPHERE (TYP) = NOTE. BECAUSE WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED BECAUSE WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED 100-0"
© \ SERVICE. SERVICE.
1 T DASHED STAIR WALL IS SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS PLACED 6-12" BELOW
[ REMOTE AREA /3| . CEILING & HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A B U I L D I N G S ECTI O N
| |/ ROUGHLY 42" TALL TYP. " MAXIMUM SPACING OF 16'x16', U.N.O. 2,
_ / 5.8K SIDEWALL SPRAYING 20x20 SHOULD . SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ™D IN . A - — DRIFTLESS T\/
|:°,:| /] /_ONLY BE 4-6" DOWN FROM DECK o [~ CLOSET PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP) o SCALE: %"=1'-0 TOWNHOMES E 2
=) == —
= . T ] T 4 : T T ] FFE:647.75' ‘\
] E § . | > ) 3
i3 16'-10" TN 8W 8W 8W 8w 8w 8w 8w 8W
— , —= 1 oL \ C
= % ° * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING s KRAFTSTREET__L 2
. - |
< , o] % OF ALARMS BY OTHERS FIRE SPRINKLER RISER A J\ o g
0 R i | v SEEDETAIL1ONFP1 ) N 4'x>" STORZ FIRE
=/ 1" RISE IN WALL FROM I~ 9-3 9-4 * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE EXTERIOR N / DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
_ BELOW TO FEED > WALL TO BE GALVANIZED RISER LEGEND S ) & HORN STROBE
% ” || SIDEWALLS ON THIS 1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) = g
= 585K FLOOR (TYP.) — @ (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE @],{ all 1 pw 2
COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. 6" GATE VALVE ——— I O[Tl < FLOW TEST INFO: = £
UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP" Bm 5 AN RN ' T
4 170 CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.) - E W loey X - STATIC: 90 PS g
HORIZONTAL DN 1 DN 2 6" GROOVE x FLANGE ADAPTER e & RESID: 85 PS| 5
PIPING RAN ' - n = 3. 6'x1}" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER A 8 FLOW: 1”;90 /GPM 2z
THRO:EH WALL - ! 0 H ps 4. 13 AMES 2000B-FP BACKFLOW GXG BFV w/ TAMPERS w < DATE: 10/16/2025 = =
= ! 102 '} & 5. 13" GROOVED TEE < @ % FLOW TEST INFORMATION =
NS | I<l< >1: 5 6. 13" GROOVED BUTTERFLY W/TAMPER < g PROVIDED BY CITY OF LA Q
L[5 10" ' i ! 5 7. 13" VICTAULIC NXT 768N S é 5 CROSSE ON 10/16/2023 : ul
(Q7 = 8. 13'x13" REDUCER NOTE: S
\/ x 9. 14" TO DRY SYSTEM ZONE 1 (GARAGES) — DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION
L_| 1n
- 10. ZDE(i/(I)(I;’EPER LINE FROM AIR COMPRESSOR TO AIR MAINTENANCE FIRE SPRINKLER RISER :T\IR&YJSSSJ:T\ICEATL%SE:_T%’L% GUAGED
[io > 11. VICTAULIC AIR MAINTENANCE DEVICE SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1 ' :EDGZQ,NT Z
, 12. 1" MAIN DRAIN TO BE PIPED OUTSIDE : &
13. AIR COMPRESSOR @[@
1n (]
_| d 14. 13" GROOVED RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE N—7 \ S
GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN 12w 12W 12w 12W—— 12W 12W 12W / / 12W —
15. 13" TO WET SYSTEM ZONE 1 (MAIN FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN) VER BEND ROMD / (012
_ — . . 16. 13" CHECK VALVE
1110 =0 - ' — 17. 13" GROOVED 90 870' OF 12" MAIN TO 12" \_J
|Eo:| . . . m . |L ; - . |L 18. 4'x13" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER CONNECTION @ PEACE
] - . - — 19. 4" GROOVED DRAIN 90 TO FDC SEE PLAN SPRINKLER PLAN MEMORIAL HIGHWAY : .
> . 585' OF 12" MAIN TO —
\H\ SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D N \1” RISE IN WALL FROM BELOW 20. SPARE HEAD WRENCH & SPARE HEAD BOX HYDRANT
~[N—IN BATHROOMS LESS THAN ~ 21. PIPE STAND
ol | 5561 PER NFPA 137, 662 (TYP) " TO FEED SIDEWALLS ON THIS
= Y :  0.6. FLOOR (TYP.)
| 2 |
RISER DETAIL NSITE PLAN g
1 SCALE: }/u =1-0" N D SCALE: 1" =100'-0" FLOWED
AN 2ND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN 72 HYDRANT I(2
EL: 638'

\_ N D SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" |

/” No. REVISIONS BY | DATE ; %%EZL?E%?%EE%RTEE: e N N AREA: TITLE/DE,TAILS PROPERTY DRIFTLESS TOWNHOMES BUILDING E SHEET/DRAWING No.
HEE e el e, o lowo_so |PROJECT: 516, 518, 520, 322, 524 KRAFT SIREET FP1 oF f
5 | e spromonons: sk S ERLe o csoowe - duerLE ow e 12/08/23 ADDRESS: LA CROSSE, WI 54605 SROJECT—TREV.

AREA: TITLE PAGE AND DETAILS 8011—23

CAD FILE: 8011—-23 FP
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~
S0 0)

(083) f
D, - |
n@ 6" U.G. WATER SEE A SPK. PROTECTION NOT REQ'D ON SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
W @ SITE PLAN FOR W END BALCONY, OPEN TO REQUIRED IN ATTIC SPACES PER NFPA
ATMOSPHERE (TYP
@1' CONTINUATION. / (TYP) 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP)
_ _ RISER LOCATION. SEE . | -
RISER DETAIL ON EP-1 4 SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED IN
_ 45" STORZ FDC AND HC I]lJ /’ FLOORICEILING SPACES PER NFPA 13R, 6.6.6 (TYP) eUse ARG
Ca) / 1 STROBE LOCATION 119-5"
5 H@spLoH '#-lm))
1 1 i
) ) =4, | 0 , . O
- 21 | FLAT-E / N FLAT-F
— o o FO1-E % / \ \ FO2-F
s i R =
032 Ympal e = \ /
' 4_9-*6___J\\1{) i |jH: \\ // :H]
OH1 ' el X WET PIPE e SECOND FLOOR
. 3 I INSTALLED = L — I ' 110-3 7/8"
L I N g-0 7-5 oY oY £ a
() — B8\ | TIGHT T0 1807
I A B L FLOOR ABOVE -
IPETO BE CPVC ABOVE~i | 7] & = FREEZE
STEEL TO CPVC ABOVE— | &1 &%, S PROTECTION - GARAGE GARAGE GARAGE GARAGE GARAGE GARAGE GARAGE GARAGE
I _\\ gl N © BY OTHERS 1 lo 1 c GO5 G06 G07 Go8 G09 G10 G11 G12
il LO_ o] |io 033 3-9 - OH1 OH1 OH1 OH1 OH1 OH1
T T
2] -] 1 pum
~ | ]
A~ fa 1" FROM BELOW -2 L CROUND Fh%?gﬁ
SLOPE BRANCH LINES —{< |.I
12" PER 10FT 2 E
1 1 1 3
@ = ® 5 BUILDING SECTION GENERAL NOTES
7-11 42 | 36 i A
_ ale
|E| % : SCALE: %" = 1-0" 1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015)
({e)
’ n PIPE LEGEND 1.1. OCCUPANCY: TYPE R-2; RESIDENTIAL MUTIFAMILY TOWNHOMES, TYPE U; PRIVATE GARAGES
OH1 1.2.  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:V-A (IHR RATED PROTECTED, COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION)
i B BLACK STEEL DRY FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING 133T ngg;NK}gR;g QEEAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
S
T5 PER 10FT x® o REQD IN BATHROOMS TOTAL = 4,717 S.F.
—|o | —
LESS THAN 55sf. PER
1 1 e— 1
O 7-11 o 4-2 3—5§§§ NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) 1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
S P R I N K L E R H EAD L E G E N D SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R, (2013)
© 1 SPK. PROTECTION NOT
IFTTTTTT11 (on2 - /—REQ'D IN CLOSET PER 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
0 SRR T NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP) SYM [CNT_[POSITION _[FINISH TEMP | K NPT __[SIN MFG. MODEL# _| ESCUTCHEON]SPACING -WET-
- Il |soewal  |white 155 1440 luz T e [ IS 16w16 UNO, 2.1. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
2.2. 13" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS
i« SIDEWALL CHROME 200 5.60 1" R5734 RELIABLE F3QR56 HB 14'x14" _DRY-
=3 on1 © Eq < SIDEWALL  |WHITE 175|440 |12 RA3531 |RELIABLE |F1RES | HB 16’16’ U.N.O. 2.3. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE SCHEDULE 40 BLK PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS
Az ke W |27 |penDEnT  [cHROME  [200 [s60 |17 R5714 |RELIABLE | F30R HB 130 SQ.FT. 2.4. 1% MAIN TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 10 PIPING WITH GROOVED FITTINGS
| |0p I= 31(}@ 815 “_1‘”@% 47 TOTAL SPRINKLERS
B [ e 3. DESIGN CRITERIA
79 T\ = | 3.1. UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD
¥ doe Branch Lines 1T b I 3.2. MECHANICAL ROOM, & GARAGES ARE DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1
n T2 PER 10FT 1™ T | NFPA 13 CPVC PIPE NFPA 13 STEEL PIPE 3.3. UP TO 4 HEADS IN A COMPARTMENT HAVE BEEN CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R SEC. 7.1.1.3.1
i HANGER SPACING HANGER SPACING 4. NOTES:
L= 0 (EXCEPT LIGHT WALL THRD PIPING) 4.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
— i 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R (2013) - SEE PLAN FOR HANGING
A2 L HORIZONTAL NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING NOMINAL SIZE MAX SPACING REQ.
> ?:_F"I'?’\(‘)%gﬁ’\\‘/vALL inches feet inches feet 43. FITTER TO FIELD LOCATE ANY AUXILIARY DRAINS NEEDED
1 Fg i 3/4" 5-6" 1" 12'-0" SIDE MOUNT £109 MAIN OR BRANCH LINE 4.4. DRY SYSTEM PIPE SLOPE INSTALLATION:
-1 SPRINKLER MAINS TO BE %" PER 10 FEET
B — < 1 6-0 1-1/4 120 SPRINKLER BRANCH LINES TO BE %" PER 10 FEET
] 7 WOOD SCREW
o] Et 170 =3 1-1/4" 6'-6" 1-1/2" 150" 4-2-5 lDRYg?;SgE[/' CAPACITY
Kios) — — - —
> @ I- X - 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
o o 2 2-1/2" 15-0"
gL il ON Y G SPK. PROTECTION NOT 10') PIPE ELEVATION AF.F
= o) — 2 N\_REQD IN CLOSET PER
o 1 L 1w 2l o o J 7 NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP) 12” | PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D
=0
7-11 2 |36 HE . 5&(
Ar L cke SPK. PROTECTION NOT Wwood ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)
- |- ' Member
o8 \_REQD I BATHROOMS (C) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT
o ol 3t LESS THAN 55sf. PER . .
. T 7l @ A 011 C NFPA 13R, 6.6.2 (TYP) i i 6. SCOPE OF WORK:
170 1 <A SCREW 6.1. TO INSTALL A NEW WET & DRY ZONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE
o _ @ 2 —® @ L _ DRIFTLESS TOWNHOME BUILDING F. THE NEW DRY SYSTEM WILL BE FED WITH STEEL WITH DRY &
SLOPE BRANCH LINES | “,i| = WOOD SCREW WOOD SCREW -8 RESIDENTIAL PENDENTS ON THE FIRST FLOOR AND THE NEW WET SYSTEM WILL BE FED WITH
5'-0"—f1/2" PER 10FT [io | 85 CPVC & RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALLS ON THE TOP FLOOR.
1 1 1 I I MAIN OR BRANCH 6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL
C) 71 O 42 36 Ol i 170 . 1[ fQ LINE NO BLOCK HANGER 2 HOLE STRAP AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13R (2013)
| AT
- e
= [ [ =
o] [in - &
| N | —lb pivy
S ! | | X S ) @)
REMOTE AREA #1 W8 W8 e ws w8 w8 w8 / / 8w 10
;‘ = '; KRAFT STREET ( (
= 130 130 130 —— ' F : N
Qoyy, o, | 22w S N G e 2
(L) (22) (23) SPK. PROTECTION * ALL WRING/INTERFACING N
) 1 s 1 1 NOT REQ'D ON END OF ALARMS BY OTHERS
7-11 - 3—6g§§ BALCONY, OPEN TO ™ TNy 6" GATE VALVE
7%4’—0" [8'—1"] LL _ ATMOSPHERE (TYP) > * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE EXTERIOR e
| o WALL TO BE GALVANIZED RISER LEGEND (5 :
—+—{8'-0"] o 1. 6" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) . S %
(o) [REMOTEAREA#2 | I I @ (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE @) , FLOW TEST INFO: =
oHL L —l;lﬂ o = COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. ] STATIC: 90 PSI O
I°F — —— =m, - 1 UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP" 1 £ RESID: 85 PSI I
R |A| T .
- DRY AUX DRAIN ® " y e O et Ao FIRE SPRINKLER RISER T |§ [TTTTHTTT 3 FLOW: 1490 GPM S5
R T TH e NOTE: 057 (s - 6" GROOVEX SEE DETAIL1ONFPL || _ E DATE: 10/16/2023 S 9
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS PLACED 6-12" BELOW DRgzﬂ R 3. 6°13" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER w 28 S ]
CEILING & HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO A 8 > 4. 13" AMES 2000B-FP BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS & @ % FLOW TEST INFORMATION =
MAXIMUM SPACING OF 16'x16', U.N.O. 0 @ 5. 14" GROOVED TEE $ 2 g PROVIDED BY CITY OF LA Q
@3 6. 13" GROOVED BUTTERFLY W/TAMPER w | S o CROSSE ON 10/16/2023 &
N\1ST FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN 3 7. 14" VICTAULIC NXT 760N S . NOTE. g
058-Q, 8. 15"x1z3" REDUCER % ny e DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION FROM SOURCE
038-0 Z = — 4"x5" STORZ FDC &
NLJ scaLe:ve =10 2ND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN o 14" TODRY SYSTEM ZONE 1 (GARAGES) DRIFTLESS ||= | o HORN STROBE TO BUILDING, INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.  GUAGED
/\ 7 10. 4" COPPER LINE FROM AIR COMPRESSOR TO AIR MAINTENANCE TOWNHOMES F+/| £ HYDRANT
@ & bevice FFE:647.75° Y\ ) EL638_ | 2
N D SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" l 11. VICTAULIC AIR MAINTENANCE DEVICE 04 1. i q
Design Area #: 2 HAZARD: OH1 05818 ® 16 12. 1" MAIN DRAIN TO BE PIPED OUTSIDE J/ @ (wa)
Zone: 1 System Type: DRY 0 , L A:LI.B COMPRESSOR 12w 12W 12W 12W 12W 12W 12W \ ) 120 o
Location: GARAGE Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: RES 18)  14. 13" GROOVED RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, PRESSURE c =) / / / 050 | ==
oAl x Zone: 1 System Type: WET @ GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN RIVER BEND ROAD )
_ 1 < Location: 3/ A502 @ 12 15. 14" TO WET SYSTEM ZONE 1 (MAIN FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN) . . .
Flowing Outlets: 3 @) ocation: 19 16. 14" CHECK VALVE 870° OF 12" MAIN TO 12 \_J
Density:0.15 Remote Area: 285 i Flowing Outlets: 3 {2 17. 14" GROOVED 90 CO&S&SS&[‘ ,%GP,EV'?,EE
Flow: 92.7 gpm @ 65.9 psi o owing Lutiets: @ 18. 4"x13" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER 585' OF 12" MAIN TO —
Calculation Safety: 24.1psi Density:0.10  Remote Area:378 o 19. 4" GROOVED DRAIN 90 TO FDC SEE PLAN SPRINKLER PLAN HYDRANT — s\
Includes 30 gpm Hose allowance EI) Flow: 82.7 gpm @ 83.4- psi (HL) 20. SPARE HEAD WRENCH & SPARE HEAD BOX
< Calculation Safety: 6.6 psi {0z3) @) 21. PIPE STAND @ S IT E P LAN
NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST ) Includes 30 gpm Hose allowance >
DEMANDING SPRINKLERS IN A - N SCALE: 1" = 100"-0" S
COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.2.2.1 NOTE: CALCULATED THE 3 MOST DEMANDING 1= -
30 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS IN A ELOWED
AT THE BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE COMPARTMENT PER NFPA 13R 7.1.1.3.1 R I S E R D ETAI L -
WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE. 30 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND IS INCLUDED 1 :E%ZQ'NT -
AT THE BASE OF THE RISER BECAUSE B : N
WATER SUPPLY IS A COMBINED SERVICE. SCALE: %" =1'-0 \J)

ALL SYSTEM MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION PER: NFPA—13R (2013
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AL gégC?EEA%%mg:ONENTSi"E%%A'ggg/él\é[}clyvscTﬂTlﬁéTION METHODS PER:NFPA-13 (2013) bR - J | CHKD: JB P R O .J E C T: 2 8, 3 O M | LWA U K E E S TR E E T FP 1 OF 1

2 1/2"-4" S10 PIPE SCALE:  1/8°= 1’=0"

FITTING SPECIFICATIONS: SgI;EV?I;:D SJODEIE'IEILE IRON; GROOVED — DUCTILE IRON DATE: A D D R E S S: |— A C R O S S E ’ V\/| 5 4' 6 O 5 PROJECT REV.

SYMBOL INDICATES HYD CALC POINT 12/08/23
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REVISIONS BY DATE SGYESI\IT?IIAIE);S(I);EED PER: NFPA—13R (2013) AREA:  TITLE/DETAILS PROPERTY DRIFTLESS TOWNHOMES BUILDING F SHEET/DRAWING No'\w

7 | CEILINGS ALL §—0")UNLESS NOTED WITH SYMBOL CAD FILE: 8011-23 FP AREA: TITLE PAGE AND DETAILS 8011-23
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